

## TOWN OF WINSLOW, MAINE

PHONE: (207) 872-2776 FAX: (207) 872-1999 114 BENTON AVENUE WINSLOW, ME 04901

WWW.WINSLOW-ME.GOV

PUBLIC HEARING February 1	2,2024
---------------------------	--------

## **TOWN COUNCIL**

ORDINANCE NO. 01-2024

AN ORDINANCE

Providing for: to repeal the Trustees of Public Cemeteries Ordinance Sections 18-31 through 34 adopted October 11, 1972, by Ordinance No. 24-2017 and amended in its entirety October 13, 2020, by Ordinance No. 5-2020 (Chapter 2, article IV, of the 1976 Code.).

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Town Council of the Town of Winslow as follows:

WHEREAS, the Town Council wishes to repeal the Trustees of Public Cemeteries Ordinance.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Winslow, Maine, to repeal the Trustees of Public Cemeteries Ordinance Sections 18-31 through 34 adopted October 11, 1972, by Ordinance No. 24-2017 and amended in its entirety October 13, 2020, by Ordinance No. 5-2020 (Chapter 2, article IV, of the 1976 Code.).

SPONSORED BY: Administration

IN THE TOWN COUNCIL

February 12 , 2024 First Reading, 7 O accepted rejected accepted rejected rejected

Town Clerk

APPROVED: February U, 2024

CHAIRMAN